Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 40% 32% 26% 33% 38% 45% 40% 16% 31% 35%
Off on the wrong track 52% 55% 48% 56% 54% 54% 53% 47% 50% 74% 51% 40%
Not sure 12% 8% 12% 12% 19% 13% 9% 7% 10% 10% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (759) (492) (508) (235) (199) (372) (194) (681) (126) (133) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 10% 32% 72% 5% 74% 31% 37% 45% 37% 29% 40% 34%
Off on the wrong track 52% 85% 49% 20% 90% 18% 55% 55% 47% 54% 53% 49% 55%
Not sure 12% 5% 20% 9% 6% 8% 14% 8% 8% 9% 18% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000)  (304) (417) (279)  (260)  (301)  (431) (278) (167) (164) (192) (394)  (250)
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2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 27% 30% 33% 22% 8% 25% 31% 43% 32% 6% 26% 15%
Somewhat approve 15% 14% 15% 15% 17% 15% 16% 12% 16% 9% 16% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 9% 13% 20% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 11% 17%
Strongly disapprove 41% 45% 37% 45% 43% 43% 42% 34% 36% 71% 37% 37%
Not sure 6% 1% 7% 5% 11% 7% 3% 2% 4% 5% 11% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (759) (492) (508) (235) (199) (372) (194) (681) (126) (133) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Strongly approve 27% 4%  23%  61% 2% 67% 23% 31% 29% 26% 23%  29%  29%
Somewhat approve 15% 6% 16% 24% 2% 24% 16% 15% 16% 13% 17% 16% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 15% 6% 1% 5% 12% 11% 11% 15% 11% 12% 8%
Strongly disapprove 41% 78% 34% 7% 84% 3% 43% 41% 39% 40% 41% 39% 44%
Not sure 6% 2% 12% 1% 1% 1% 6% 2% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (304) (417) (279)  (260)  (301)  (431) (278) (167) (164) (192) (394)  (250)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% 33% 31% 30% 12% 30% 33% 36% 32% * 31% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% 54% 55% 58% 65% 47% 56% 60% 58% * 49% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 13% 14% 12% 23% 22% 1% 4% 9% * 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (436) (343) (246) (190) (66) (78) (183) (109) (338) (22) (57) (19)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 31% * 24% 37% * 36% 26% 33% 30% 28% 31% 27% 38%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 56% * 61% 55% * 55% 60% 54% 55% 57% 59% 60% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% * 14% 7% * 9% 14% 13% 14% 16% 10% 13% 14%
Totals 100% * 99% 99% * 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (436) (29) (172) (235) (8) (270) (168) (129) (80) (66) (76) (184) (110)
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4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 59% 56% 57% 45% 53% 65% 65% 55% 65% 60% 45%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 32% 35% 32% 44% 33% 28% 28% 37% 24% 26% 40%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 14% 7% 7% 8% 11% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (511) (400) (219) (292) (146) (105) (178) (82) (317) (99) (63) (32)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 70% 45% 21% 65% * 56% 54% 59% 61% 54% 55% 59%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 33% 23% 44% 56% 29% * 36% 34% 33% 28% 39% 35% 31%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 7% 12% 23% 6% * 8% 13% 8% 11% 7% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% * 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (511) (268) (202) (41) (249) (27) (237) (144) (76) (88) (103) (189) (131)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — So Crooked Hillary Clinton can delete and acid wash 33,000 emails AFTER getting a Subpoena from the
United States Congress, but | can’t make one totally appropriate telephone call to the President of Ukraine? Witch Hunt!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 27% 31% 32% 22% 10% 19% 35% 40% 32% 6% 17% 22%
Good 6% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 2% 7% 3%
OK 15% 8% 15% 15% 23% 15% 12% 10% 14% 13% 20% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 12% 15% 19% 17% 10% 9% 12% 18% 18% 11%
Terrible 38% 43% 35% 42% 41% 41% 37% 35% 34% 61% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (753) (486) (503) (233) (196) (370) (190) (675) (124) (132) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 27% 3% 25% 57% 1% 68% 21% 32% 30% 22% 25% 27% 32%
Good 6% 2% 5% 14% 0% 13% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4%
OK 15% 9% 19% 16% 4% 8% 19% 9% 10% 13% 18% 16% 12%
Bad 14% 15% 17% 7% 14% 6% 16% 12% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12%
Terrible 38% 72% 33% 6% 81% 5% 38% 40% 38% 42% 39% 35% 40%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (300) (413) (276) (258) (298) (423) (277) (166) (161) (189) (389) (250)
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5B. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — No Kevin, Jeff Flake is better! https://t.co/lyENBffEjp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 22% 16% 9% 14% 23% 27% 22% 5% 16% 17%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 5% 8% 9% 13% 10% 2% 10% 9%
OK 21% 15% 21% 20% 29% 17% 21% 16% 21% 14% 22% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 18% 18% 17% 14% 13% 15% 21% 13% 6%
Terrible 36% 39% 35% 38% 39% 43% 33% 31% 32% 58% 40% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (486) (506) (233) (197) (369) (193) (678) (125) (131) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 3% 15% 43% 0% 49% 14% 23% 22% 16% 15% 19% 25%
Good 9% 2% 8% 17% 1% 20% 8% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 9%
OK 21% 11% 24% 27% 6% 21% 25% 17% 16% 20% 25% 22% 16%
Bad 15% 16% 19% 9% 19% 7% 17% 15% 13% 18% 13% 17% 13%
Terrible 36% 68% 33% 4% 74% 4% 36% 36% 39% 36% 39% 34% 37%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (301)  (414) (277)  (258) (299) (426) (277) (167) (161) (190) (391)  (250)
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5C. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — I’'m hearing that the Great People of Utah are considering their vote for their Pompous Senator, Mitt Romney,
to be a big mistake. | agree! He is a fool who is playing right into the hands of the Do Nothing Democrats! IMPEACHMITTROMNEY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 18% 6% 15% 27% 35% 25% 5% 15% 17%
Good 8% 8% 8% 8% 11% 6% 7% 9% 9% 3% 7% 10%
OK 18% 13% 18% 17% 25% 18% 17% 11% 17% 15% 21% 20%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 17% 16% 13% 10% 14% 14% 18% 10%
Terrible 39% 43% 36% 42% 42% 46% 36% 34% 35% 62% 40% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (755) (488) (502) (231) (197) (370) (192) (677) (123) (132) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 18% 47% 0% 55% 17% 26% 21% 17% 18% 22% 26%
Good 8% 3% 7% 16% 1% 17% 7% 8% 12% 10% 6% 9% 7%
OK 18% 8% 23% 21% 6% 14% 22% 12% 14% 17% 22% 19% 12%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 8% 13% 7% 16% 13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 14%
Terrible 39% 71% 36% 7% 79% 6% 38% 42% 41% 41% 40% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (299)  (414) (277)  (258)  (299) (426) (277) (166) (158) (188) (394)  (250)
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5D. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Not only are the Do Nothing Democrats interfering in the 2020 Election, but they are continuing to interfere
in the 2016 Election. They must be stopped!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 28% 27% 22% 9% 18% 31% 38% 29% 5% 17% 23%
Good 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7% 8% 7% 8% 1% 12% 8%
OK 16% 11% 18% 15% 26% 15% 14% 12% 17% 12% 15% 22%
Bad 12% 10% 10% 15% 14% 17% 11% 9% 11% 18% 16% 12%
Terrible 39% 43% 36% 42% 45% 43% 36% 34% 35% 65% 40% 36%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (754) (487) (504) (232) (197) (370) (192) (677) (125) (131) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 21% 54% 1% 64% 19% 30% 28% 18% 22% 25% 30%
Good 8% 2% 7% 15% 0% 14% 8% 7% 11% 10% 7% 7% 7%
OK 16% 9% 21% 18% 6% 13% 20% 11% 12% 16% 21% 19% 9%
Bad 12% 14% 15% 7% 12% 6% 14% 13% 10% 15% 10% 12% 13%
Terrible 39% 72% 37% 5% 81% 4% 40% 39% 38% 41% 40% 37% 41%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (302) (411) (278) (260) (298) (427) (276) (167) (161) (190) (391) (249)
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5E. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — (Fox News video: 2nd Official Weighs Whistleblower Complaint) https://t.co/CP7N9ASHKJ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 18% 8% 15% 25% 29% 24% 2% 17% 18%
Good 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8% 9% 15% 10% 5% 1% 6%
OK 22% 16% 21% 22% 30% 21% 22% 14% 22% 13% 25% 32%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 20% 22% 19% 15% 13% 16% 24% 15% 14%
Terrible 32% 35% 31% 32% 32% 37% 29% 29% 27% 56% 33% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (747) (483) (499) (231) (198) (363) (190) (669) (125) (132) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 3% 17% 44% 1% 53% 15% 25% 22% 17% 17% 20% 24%
Good 10% 3% 7% 21% 2% 20% 8% 9% 13% 8% 7% 10% 12%
OK 22% 10% 28% 25% 8% 18% 27% 17% 16% 22% 26% 24% 14%
Bad 17% 24% 20% 6% 23% 6% 18% 18% 18% 19% 17% 17% 16%
Terrible 32% 60% 28% 4% 67% 4% 32% 30% 31% 33% 32% 29% 34%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (300)  (406)  (276)  (257)  (296)  (422) (272) (166) (162) (186) (388)  (246)
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5F. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — ’Schiff is a FRAUD! @dbongino https://t.co/lzexu2Nb1S
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 27% 19% 7% 15% 29% 36% 27% 6% 16% 18%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9% 10% 3% 12% 7%
OK 18% 11% 17% 19% 26% 16% 17% 14% 18% 16% 18% 19%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 17% 22% 21% 1% 9% 14% 16% 18% 24%
Terrible 35% 39% 33% 38% 37% 38% 34% 32% 31% 60% 37% 32%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (752) (486) (506) (233) (197) (370) (192) (678) (124) (132) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 19% 49% 1% 61% 16% 26% 27% 20% 17% 23% 28%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 1% 17% 9% 10% 13% 9% 8% 10% 8%
OK 18% 10% 22% 21% 6% 13% 22% 14% 14% 18% 25% 18% 12%
Bad 15% 17% 20% 8% 17% 6% 17% 14% 13% 17% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 35% 67% 32% 4% 75% 3% 35% 36% 33% 37% 35% 33% 37%
Totals 9% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (299)  (416)  (277)  (258) (297) (426) (277) (167) (161) (191) (392)  (248)
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5G. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — THIS IS THE REAL STORY! @GreggJarrett https://t.co/aWrTySHJqL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 26% 20% 9% 16% 30% 34% 27% 4% 19% 17%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 6% 12% 9% 2% 12% 9%
OK 20% 13% 19% 21% 27% 20% 19% 14% 21% 21% 15% 19%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 17% 21% 18% 12% 12% 14% 17% 21% 17%
Terrible 34% 37% 31% 36% 35% 38% 32% 29% 29% 56% 34% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (756) (486) (507) (232) (199) (370) (192) (676) (125) (133) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 23% 3% 19% 51% 0% 62% 16% 29% 26% 20% 17% 22% 31%
Good 8% 3% 7% 16% 1% 15% 8% 7% 12% 7% 7% 10% 8%
OK 20% 11% 26% 22% 7% 13% 26% 15% 14% 23% 27% 21% 10%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 8% 20% 6% 16% 17% 14% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Terrible 34% 64% 30% 4% 71% 4% 33% 32% 34% 36% 33% 31% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (302) (412)  (279)  (259)  (300)  (426) (277) (167) (163) (189) (392)  (249)
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5H. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Mitt Romney never knew how to win. He is a pompous ’ass’ who has been fighting me from the beginning,
except when he begged me for my endorsement for his Senate run (I gave it to him), and when he begged me to be Secretary of State (I didn’t
give it to him). He is so bad for R’s!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 25% 18% 5% 15% 28% 32% 25% 4% 18% 1%
Good 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 11% 8% 3% 8% 8%
OK 17% 12% 18% 16% 26% 16% 15% 12% 16% 13% 21% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 15% 15% 20% 17% 13% 10% 14% 21% 14% 17%
Terrible 40% 43% 35% 44% 42% 44% 37% 36% 36% 60% 39% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (757) (489) (508) (234) (198) (371) (194) (680) (126) (133) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 19% 46% 0% 54% 17% 26% 20% 17% 15% 23% 25%
Good 8% 2% 6% 17% 1% 16% 6% 9% 9% 1% 9% 7% 6%
OK 17% 7% 22% 22% 4% 17% 21% 11% 16% 15% 21% 19% 13%
Bad 15% 18% 16% 10% 14% 8% 16% 14% 15% 17% 15% 14% 14%
Terrible 40% 71% 38% 6% 80% 5% 39% 41% 39% 40% 40% 37% 42%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (303)  (416)  (278)  (260)  (299)  (430) (278) (166) (163) (192) (392)  (250)
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51. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Somebody please wake up Mitt Romney and tell him that my conversation with the Ukrainian President was
a congenial and very appropriate one, and my statement on China pertained to corruption, not politics. If Mitt worked this hard on Obama, he
could have won. Sadly, he choked!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 27% 19% 8% 16% 27% 38% 27% 5% 19% 15%
Good 9% 8% 10% 8% 12% 6% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 12%
OK 17% 12% 17% 17% 21% 19% 15% 14% 17% 12% 19% 24%
Bad 14% 12% 13% 15% 20% 18% 13% 6% 14% 19% 13% 15%
Terrible 37% 41% 33% 40% 38% 40% 35% 34% 33% 58% 39% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (755) (489) (503) (233) (199) (369) (191) (676) (125) (131) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 23% 3% 21% 49% 0% 59% 17% 28% 25% 19% 20% 23% 28%
Good 9% 3% 7% 18% 2% 16% 9% 10% 9% 12% 6% 10% 7%
OK 17% 8% 21% 22% 5% 15% 23% 11% 14% 17% 21% 19% 12%
Bad 14% 17% 17% 7% 15% 6% 15% 13% 16% 12% 17% 14% 13%
Terrible 37% 69% 33% 4% 78% 3% 36% 38% 36% 41% 36% 34% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (992)  (303) (412) (277)  (260)  (298) (426) (276) (167) (163) (189) (391)  (249)
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5J. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — The so-called Whistleblower’s account of my perfect phone call is 'way off, not even close. Schiff and Pelosi
never thought | would release the transcript of the call. Got them by surprise, they got caught. This is a fraud against the American people!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 25% 30% 28% 22% 8% 18% 33% 39% 31% 3% 18% 16%
Good 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 3% 10% 12%
OK 17% 12% 17% 17% 25% 18% 15% 11% 17% 16% 17% 22%
Bad 14% 13% 12% 16% 19% 18% 13% 8% 14% 14% 18% 15%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 38% 39% 40% 33% 34% 31% 64% 37% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (490) (502) (234) (199) (368) (191) (676) (125) (131) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 25% 3% 23% 54% 1% 67% 19% 30% 29% 20% 23% 24% 32%
Good 7% 1% 7% 16% 1% 11% 7% 7% 7% 10% 7% 8% 5%
OK 17% 11% 20% 20% 6% 13% 23% 10% 15% 17% 20% 20% 9%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 6% 18% 5% 14% 16% 14% 17% 12% 13% 16%
Terrible 36% 68% 33% 4% 75% 4% 37% 37% 35% 36% 39% 34% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (303)  (413)  (276)  (259)  (298)  (425) (276) (167) (163) (190) (393)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — The Media is 'Fixed’ and Corrupt. It bears no relationship to the truth. The @nytimes & @washingtonpost
are pure fiction. Totally dishonest reporting!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 25% 20% 7% 16% 29% 35% 27% 2% 16% 19%
Good 9% 8% 11% 8% 11% 9% 7% 12% 11% 5% 8% 7%
OK 16% 11% 16% 17% 23% 17% 15% 11% 16% 11% 20% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 14% 15% 21% 17% 13% 9% 13% 20% 19% 11%
Terrible 37% 41% 33% 41% 38% 41% 36% 34% 33% 61% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (755) (492) (503) (234) (199) (369) (193) (679) (126) (130) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 20% 48% 0% 60% 17% 28% 23% 17% 20% 23% 27%
Good 9% 3% 9% 17% 1% 17% 8% 11% 11% 9% 8% 10% 9%
OK 16% 9% 20% 20% 4% 12% 22% 10% 13% 18% 21% 16% 12%
Bad 15% 15% 18% 10% 15% 8% 15% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 14%
Terrible 37% 71% 32% 5% 79% 3% 38% 37% 38% 41% 38% 35% 38%
Totals 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (303) (414) (278) (259) (299) (429) (277) (165) (162) (191) (393) (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — 'NEW EXTREME DEMS NOW RUNNING THE PARTY! https://t.co/nEAvcUGpZZ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 23% 19% 6% 16% 25% 35% 25% 5% 16% 16%
Good 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 12% 9% 3% 12% 8%
OK 21% 14% 21% 21% 28% 22% 21% 13% 22% 17% 19% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 17% 20% 19% 14% 10% 14% 21% 19% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 36% 37% 32% 31% 31% 53% 34% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (753) (488) (502) (235) (198) (368) (189) (674) (124) (132) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 21% 2% 17% 48% 0% 56% 15% 25% 25% 16% 17% 22% 26%
Good 9% 2% 9% 15% 1% 17% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9%
OK 21% 11% 27% 24% 6% 16% 26% 16% 17% 25% 28% 20% 13%
Bad 16% 21% 17% 8% 20% 7% 15% 18% 14% 18% 11% 17% 16%
Terrible 34% 65% 30% 5% 73% 4% 35% 31% 37% 33% 35% 33% 35%
Totals 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (302)  (413) (275)  (258)  (298) (427 (276) (164) (163) (189) (388)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Thank you @KimStrassel and @AndrewCMcCarthy! https://t.co/aR6J1KIPRX
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 22% 19% 6% 17% 26% 31% 25% 3% 16% 19%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 7% 8% 16% 11% 3% 9% 8%
OK 23% 18% 24% 22% 30% 21% 24% 16% 24% 18% 22% 27%
Bad 16% 16% 15% 17% 26% 20% 13% 8% 14% 25% 20% 19%
Terrible 30% 33% 29% 32% 28% 35% 29% 29% 26% 52% 33% 27%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (755) (487) (504) (234) (199) (367) (191) (673) (126) (133) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 17% 47% 0% 54% 15% 24% 25% 16% 17% 22% 25%
Good 10% 3% 10% 18% 1% 19% 9% 10% 12% 13% 9% 9% 10%
OK 23% 13% 29% 26% 10% 20% 27% 20% 20% 23% 29% 23% 17%
Bad 16% 23% 18% 6% 24% 3% 18% 17% 16% 18% 15% 18% 15%
Terrible 30% 59% 26% 3% 65% 3% 31% 28% 28% 30% 30% 28% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (301)  (412)  (278)  (259) (300) (425) (276) (167) (164) (189) (391)  (247)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5N. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — SHIFTY SCHIFF DUPED BY RUSSIAN PRANKSTERS! https://t.co/CpILObSFLW
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 7% 18% 27% 36% 26% 3% 19% 20%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 12% 7% 7% 8% 9% 3% 6% 9%
OK 18% 12% 19% 18% 25% 17% 18% 14% 18% 15% 24% 21%
Bad 17% 16% 14% 19% 20% 21% 15% 12% 15% 27% 16% 16%
Terrible 34% 38% 32% 36% 36% 37% 33% 31% 31% 52% 36% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (755) (490) (505) (233) (199) (371) (192) (678) (125) (133) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 20% 48% 0% 60% 16% 27% 25% 18% 17% 23% 29%
Good 8% 3% 7% 16% 2% 14% 9% 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 6%
OK 18% 10% 24% 20% 6% 13% 24% 13% 12% 20% 25% 20% 10%
Bad 17% 19% 20% 10% 20% 9% 17% 17% 21% 17% 15% 17% 19%
Terrible 34% 66% 28% 6% 72% 4% 34% 35% 33% 37% 34% 32% 36%
Totals 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (302) (414) (279) (258) (299) (430) (276) (165) (164) (191) (390) (250)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — (Fox News video: Tucker Carlson tonight) https://t.co/GZH38uGdCK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 24% 19% 8% 17% 27% 31% 25% 3% 21% 20%
Good 9% 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 9% 14% 11% 1% 5% 6%
OK 23% 18% 23% 24% 30% 22% 25% 16% 24% 21% 24% 23%
Bad 15% 14% 13% 18% 22% 19% 1% 12% 14% 23% 15% 21%
Terrible 30% 34% 29% 32% 31% 37% 28% 27% 26% 52% 34% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (488) (504) (234) (199) (368) (191) (674) (126) (133) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 18% 49% 2% 57% 16% 27% 24% 18% 20% 21% 26%
Good 9% 3% 8% 18% 1% 17% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 10% 8%
OK 23% 14% 32% 23% 11% 20% 28% 20% 18% 24% 28% 25% 17%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 6% 22% 4% 15% 17% 18% 18% 16% 15% 13%
Terrible 30% 58% 26% 4% 65% 3% 32% 28% 27% 30% 28% 28% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (302)  (413) (277)  (258)  (299)  (426) (277) (167) (164) (189) (392)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Too bad! https://t.co/UFHAIIhoCe
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 21% 20% 6% 17% 25% 31% 24% 5% 17% 18%
Good 9% 10% 12% 7% 10% 7% 9% 13% 11% 5% 7% 12%
OK 24% 19% 24% 24% 31% 22% 24% 19% 25% 17% 23% 23%
Bad 17% 16% 15% 19% 21% 19% 14% 15% 16% 24% 17% 11%
Terrible 30% 32% 28% 31% 32% 36% 28% 22% 24% 49% 37% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (755) (489) (505) (235) (198) (369) (192) (676) (126) (133) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 2% 16% 48% 0% 54% 15% 25% 23% 16% 19% 21% 24%
Good 9% 3% 10% 17% 1% 19% 7% 10% 17% 9% 7% 10% 11%
OK 24% 13% 30% 27% 14% 19% 28% 19% 18% 30% 28% 23% 16%
Bad 17% 25% 19% 4% 25% 5% 17% 18% 15% 16% 18% 18% 16%
Terrible 30% 57% 26% 3% 60% 3% 32% 27% 27% 30% 28% 28% 33%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (302)  (415) (277)  (257)  (300)  (429) (275) (167) (162) (192) (390)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — (270 to win video) https://t.co/N3FaZ5UVI0
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 23% 27% 25% 22% 9% 17% 30% 35% 27% 5% 20% 22%
Good 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 1% 10% 7%
OK 22% 16% 22% 22% 31% 18% 21% 17% 23% 17% 21% 22%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 18% 12% 10% 13% 23% 14% 19%
Terrible 32% 35% 30% 34% 33% 38% 30% 29% 28% 54% 35% 31%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (487) (505) (234) (199) (369) (190) (675) (126) (132) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 23% 3% 19% 54% 1% 62% 17% 30% 27% 17% 20% 23% 31%
Good 8% 2% 8% 16% 1% 13% 8% 7% 11% 9% 9% 8% 6%
OK 22% 13% 30% 21% 9% 18% 26% 19% 17% 28% 26% 22% 14%
Bad 14% 19% 16% 6% 20% 5% 14% 16% 15% 15% 12% 17% 12%
Terrible 32% 63% 28% 4% 68% 3% 35% 29% 30% 30% 33% 30% 38%
Totals 9% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (992)  (300)  (414) (278)  (258)  (300)  (426) (276) (167) (163) (190) (391)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Thank you @robertjeffress! https://t.co/GW4hFDblpj
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 20% 18% 7% 15% 23% 31% 23% 4% 15% 19%
Good 9% 8% 11% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 3% 11% 7%
OK 25% 20% 26% 25% 32% 24% 27% 17% 26% 25% 23% 24%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 18% 16% 15% 15% 15% 16% 18% 23%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 32% 34% 36% 28% 27% 27% 52% 34% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (754) (490) (502) (232) (199) (369) (192) (676) (125) (133) (58)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 15% 45% 0% 52% 14% 24% 24% 16% 15% 21% 23%
Good 9% 1% 7% 20% 1% 16% 8% 10% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8%
OK 25% 16% 33% 24% 13% 21% 30% 19% 24% 24% 30% 25% 22%
Bad 16% 22% 17% 7% 23% 8% 15% 19% 16% 18% 18% 14% 14%
Terrible 31% 59% 27% 4% 63% 4% 33% 28% 28% 31% 30% 30% 33%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (992)  (302) (414) (276)  (260)  (298)  (426) (276) (167) (163) (189) (392)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — ’Report: ‘Whistleblower’ Never Disclosed Contact with House Intel Panel to Inspector Gen-
eral’https://t.co/Pmhqdgmxba
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 25% 19% 6% 17% 28% 35% 26% 2% 18% 21%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 8% 10% 8% 11% 10% 4% 13% 8%
OK 21% 15% 20% 22% 34% 19% 19% 14% 22% 20% 20% 22%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 19% 18% 17% 15% 17% 15% 22% 18% 19%
Terrible 31% 34% 30% 33% 34% 37% 31% 24% 28% 52% 32% 29%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (749) (489) (497) (234) (199) (364) (189) (672) (123) (131) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 19% 49% 0% 59% 16% 27% 24% 17% 18% 23% 27%
Good 9% 2% 8% 19% 1% 17% 8% 9% 14% 10% 8% 11% 7%
OK 21% 13% 28% 22% 9% 14% 26% 16% 15% 24% 27% 22% 13%
Bad 16% 22% 19% 6% 26% 6% 17% 18% 15% 15% 17% 16% 18%
Terrible 31% 61% 26% 5% 65% 4% 32% 29% 32% 34% 29% 29% 35%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (986) (299) (412) (275) (255) (297) (424) (275) (165) (160) (192) (387) (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5T. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — GREAT BOOK! https://t.co/LrRr1xhS0d
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 23% 20% 9% 14% 26% 36% 25% 6% 18% 18%
Good 9% 9% 9% 9% 8% 6% 1% 10% 10% 5% 10% 3%
OK 24% 17% 24% 24% 33% 26% 22% 16% 25% 18% 23% 25%
Bad 14% 15% 14% 15% 17% 17% 13% 11% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Terrible 31% 34% 29% 33% 33% 36% 29% 27% 26% 56% 32% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (757) (490) (505) (234) (198) (370) (193) (677) (125) (133) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 2% 18% 49% 1% 58% 17% 24% 23% 17% 19% 22% 26%
Good 9% 3% 7% 19% 1% 18% 7% 11% 13% 9% 6% 11% 8%
OK 24% 14% 32% 24% 10% 17% 29% 19% 19% 28% 30% 23% 17%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 5% 26% 4% 16% 14% 13% 12% 14% 15% 16%
Terrible 31% 59% 29% 3% 62% 4% 31% 32% 32% 34% 30% 30% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (995)  (303)  (414) (278)  (260)  (299)  (429) (275) (167) (164) (190) (392)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — ‘’Pelosi Blatantly Lies During @GMA Interview About Schiff’'s Reading of Ukraine Tran-
script’https://t.co/aBHEWMnEmU
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 21% 8% 18% 31% 37% 29% 4% 15% 22%
Good 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 9% 9% 5% 9% 10%
OK 16% 10% 16% 15% 25% 16% 13% 9% 15% 15% 17% 16%
Bad 16% 14% 13% 18% 21% 20% 12% 11% 14% 17% 22% 19%
Terrible 36% 40% 34% 38% 36% 37% 37% 33% 32% 58% 37% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (756) (491) (504) (233) (198) (370) (194) (680) (122) (133) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 22% 50% 0% 64% 17% 31% 27% 19% 21% 25% 30%
Good 9% 2% 9% 17% 1% 13% 8% 8% 10% 10% 13% 9% 4%
OK 16% 9% 20% 17% 3% 11% 20% 9% 12% 17% 17% 17% 12%
Bad 16% 18% 20% 7% 20% 5% 15% 17% 15% 18% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 36% 68% 30% 8% 75% 7% 39% 35% 35% 37% 35% 34% 40%
Totals 101% 101%  101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (301) (415) (279) (260) (300) (429) (276) (167) (163) (190) (394) (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5V. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Where is the LameStream Media on this? https://t.co/Qaak5dvyKC
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 26% 21% 9% 18% 29% 36% 28% 4% 23% 20%
Good 8% 8% 10% 7% 7% 6% 8% 13% 10% 3% 7% 4%
OK 16% 10% 15% 17% 26% 16% 13% 9% 16% 15% 13% 25%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 17% 18% 18% 16% 8% 14% 17% 19% 18%
Terrible 37% 41% 35% 38% 40% 41% 33% 33% 32% 61% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (752) (490) (503) (233) (199) (372) (189) (677) (123) (133) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 24% 3% 22% 50% 1% 63% 17% 30% 28% 20% 20% 23% 31%
Good 8% 3% 7% 17% 1% 15% 8% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 5%
OK 16% 7% 19% 22% 2% 12% 20% 12% 14% 17% 21% 18% 9%
Bad 15% 18% 20% 4% 18% 6% 17% 14% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16%
Terrible 37% 69% 31% 7% 78% 4% 37% 35% 37% 39% 35% 35% 39%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (299) (416) (278)  (258)  (299)  (426) (276) (167) (163) (189) (393)  (248)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5W. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Thanks Jim. Would be great to just run our Country! https://t.co/8GemgQaVYK
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 20% 10% 15% 26% 34% 25% 8% 19% 20%
Good 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 9% 11% 11% 3% 9% 3%
OK 20% 14% 20% 20% 27% 19% 19% 15% 21% 16% 17% 23%
Bad 17% 15% 15% 19% 23% 19% 14% 13% 15% 18% 22% 24%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 34% 34% 37% 32% 27% 29% 56% 33% 30%
Totals 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (753) (489) (505) (233) (199) (371) (191) (678) (124) (132) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 4% 18% 48% 1% 57% 16% 27% 27% 17% 19% 23% 25%
Good 9% 2% 7% 19% 1% 18% 8% 10% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10%
OK 20% 11% 25% 22% 7% 16% 24% 13% 17% 22% 22% 22% 13%
Bad 17% 22% 20% 6% 22% 5% 19% 18% 13% 17% 19% 16% 17%
Terrible 33% 61% 29% 5% 68% 4% 33% 32% 32% 34% 33% 30% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (301) (416) (277)  (259)  (297)  (429) (276) (165) (163) (191) (391)  (249)




Daily

Survey: Trump Tweets

October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
5X. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — 'Ex-Envoy testified Ukraine (or the President of Ukraine) never raised Quid Pro Quo concerns with him:
source. @seanhannity @FoxNews The President of Ukraine also stated that he was NOT PRESSURED by me in any way. END OF CASE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 26% 22% 7% 17% 31% 38% 29% 3% 19% 22%
Good 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 3% 12% 7%
OK 19% 12% 19% 19% 28% 19% 17% 14% 20% 20% 13% 20%
Bad 16% 15% 14% 18% 21% 18% 14% 11% 14% 19% 20% 20%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 35% 36% 38% 32% 27% 29% 55% 37% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (755) (491) (504) (233) (199) (370) (193) (678) (125) (132) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 3% 20% 55% 1% 65% 19% 29% 27% 19% 21% 25% 28%
Good 8% 2% 8% 14% 1% 13% 7% 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8%
OK 19% 11% 24% 20% 5% 15% 22% 15% 15% 18% 24% 21% 13%
Bad 16% 21% 18% 7% 23% 4% 16% 20% 13% 22% 16% 15% 14%
Terrible 33% 63% 30% 3% 70% 3% 36% 29% 34% 32% 32% 32% 37%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (300) (416) (279) (259) (300) (429) (277) (166) (162) (190) (394) (249)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Y. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — ....of Ukraine, and cannot find any reason to charge the President with high crimes & misdemeanors. This is
just a phony Witch Hunt, perpetuated by Democrats to get rid of Trump because they cannot beat him in a fair election.” Richard Ketay
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 6% 18% 31% 39% 29% 2% 22% 17%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 5% 8% 10%
OK 16% 10% 16% 17% 29% 18% 12% 8% 15% 16% 17% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 19% 13% 10% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 39% 39% 39% 36% 32% 32% 62% 37% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (758) (490) (507) (235) (198) (371) (193) (679) (125) (133) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 21% 56% 1% 63% 19% 29% 29% 18% 19% 27% 29%
Good 9% 3% 9% 15% 0% 19% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9%
OK 16% 9% 21% 18% 7% 9% 21% 10% 13% 18% 23% 17% 9%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 6% 17% 6% 15% 14% 14% 16% 13% 16% 12%
Terrible 36% 70% 31% 5% 76% 4% 37% 36% 35% 37% 38% 33% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (304)  (414) (279)  (260)  (301) (430 (276) (167) (164) (189) (394)  (250)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Z. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — It isn’t often | get angry at the dirty politics of the Democrats in Congress, but this time | am enraged and
hope this impeachment charade will backfire on Reps. Pelosi & Schiff, & the Democrats. | have read thoroughly the telephone conversation
between Trump & the President...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 22% 6% 18% 31% 39% 29% 2% 22% 17%
Good 9% 9% 11% 7% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 5% 8% 10%
OK 16% 10% 16% 17% 29% 18% 12% 8% 15% 16% 17% 27%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 17% 19% 13% 10% 14% 15% 16% 14%
Terrible 36% 39% 34% 39% 39% 39% 36% 32% 32% 62% 37% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997) (758) (490) (507) (235) (198) (371) (193) (679) (125) (133) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 21% 56% 1% 63% 19% 29% 29% 18% 19% 27% 29%
Good 9% 3% 9% 15% 0% 19% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 7% 9%
OK 16% 9% 21% 18% 7% 9% 21% 10% 13% 18% 23% 17% 9%
Bad 14% 17% 18% 6% 17% 6% 15% 14% 14% 16% 13% 16% 12%
Terrible 36% 70% 31% 5% 76% 4% 37% 36% 35% 37% 38% 33% 41%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (304)  (414) (279)  (260)  (301)  (430) (276) (167) (164) (189) (394) (250




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AA. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Along with Pelosi and her boss AOC, the Do Nothing Democrat ’leader.’ https://t.co/PILyE1¢c220
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 27% 20% 6% 15% 31% 40% 28% 5% 20% 16%
Good 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 7% 5% 8% 4% 10% 6%
OK 14% 10% 15% 14% 24% 13% 11% 1% 15% 1% 12% 22%
Bad 16% 14% 14% 19% 21% 21% 13% 12% 16% 17% 18% 21%
Terrible 38% 41% 35% 41% 39% 41% 38% 32% 33% 63% 40% 37%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (984) (747) (485) (499) (235) (197) (365) (187) (669) (124) (131) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 24% 3% 21% 51% 1% 64% 18% 28% 28% 20% 21% 23% 30%
Good 8% 2% 6% 16% 1% 11% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 7% 7%
OK 14% 6% 19% 17% 3% 13% 17% 11% 12% 15% 18% 16% 7%
Bad 16% 17% 20% 10% 17% 8% 17% 15% 18% 18% 16% 17% 15%
Terrible 38% 1% 34% 5% 79% 5% 40% 38% 34% 37% 39% 37% 40%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (984)  (298)  (412)  (274)  (255)  (296)  (423) (275) (163) (158) (191) (389)  (246)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5AB. Trump Tweets October 5, 2019 — Join me at the Target Center in Minneapolis, Minnesota next Thursday, October 10th at 7:00pm! Tickets:...
https://t.co/QAW29tr775
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 25% 23% 21% 11% 19% 26% 31% 27% 5% 18% 15%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 13% 7% 12% 11%
OK 35% 31% 36% 34% 45% 33% 35% 28% 35% 38% 31% 41%
Bad 11% 11% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 10% 11% 18% 16%
Terrible 19% 20% 19% 20% 20% 24% 17% 15% 15% 40% 22% 17%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (752) (490) (501) (232) (198) (368) (193) (674) (125) (133) (59)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 3% 19% 49% 1% 56% 18% 26% 25% 17% 22% 21% 28%
Good 12% 4% 13% 21% 3% 22% 10% 15% 15% 11% 7% 16% 11%
OK 35% 32% 43% 26% 36% 19% 39% 33% 31% 38% 45% 33% 28%
Bad 11% 22% 9% 3% 22% 1% 13% 13% 10% 10% 12% 10% 15%
Terrible 19% 39% 16% 2% 39% 2% 20% 14% 20% 24% 14% 20% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (298)  (415) (278)  (257)  (299)  (428) (275) (166) (163) (189) (392)  (247)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 34% 36% 39% 29% 22% 31% 36% 45% 39% 12% 32% 28%
Inappropriate 55% 57% 49% 61% 65% 57% 53% 47% 51% 80% 56% 53%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 10% 13% 12% 1% 8% 11% 7% 12% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (757) (488) (505) (232) (197) (370) (194) (678) (124) (131) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 34% 8% 28% 72% 3% 77% 31% 35% 38% 31% 27% 36% 38%
Inappropriate 55% 89% 53% 20% 96% 13% 56% 58% 53% 61% 56% 53% 53%
Not sure 11% 3% 19% 8% 2% 10% 13% 7% 8% 8% 17% 1% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (993) (301) (415) (277) (260) (300) (428) (276) (167) (162) (191) (391) (249)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 39% 43% 28% 23% 33% 38% 46% 41% 15% 30% 27%
No 51% 51% 43% 57% 57% 52% 49% 46% 47% 75% 50% 44%
Not sure 14% 10% 13% 15% 20% 15% 13% 9% 13% 10% 20% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (757) (488) (505) (231) (196) (372) (194) (679) (125) (129) (60)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 32% 69% 7% 77% 30% 38% 44% 31% 30% 36% 41%
No 51% 82% 46% 20% 85% 13% 53% 52% 45% 58% 48% 49% 50%
Not sure 14% 8% 22% 1% 8% 10% 17% 10% 12% 11% 22% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (993)  (303)  (414) (276)  (260)  (299) (428 (276) (166) (163) (192) (389)  (249)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 5 - 6, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 5 - 6, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.305 to 2.295,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.329.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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